Town of Pleasant Valley

Eau Claire County Wisconsin

Resolution No. 17-16-11 Establishing Community Center Rental Rates Effective 1-1-2018

RENTAL TYPE	NON-RESIDENT RATE	RESIDENT RATE
All Day Rental (6am – midnight)	\$550 + \$150 security deposit	\$350 + \$150 security deposit
Entire Weekend		
(Friday evening- Sunday	\$900 + \$200 security deposit	\$550 + \$200 security deposit
evening)		
Hourly Rental	\$50 per hour + \$100 security	\$25 per hour + \$50 security
	deposit (4 hour minimum rental)	deposit (4 hour minimum rental)
Civic Groups (Pleasant Valley	Hourly or All day rates	Free to listed groups. New
4H, Pleasant Valley Clovers 4H,		groups seeking resident status
Cleghorn Lions Club, Pack 131		must be approved by Town
Cub Scouts, Cleghorn Snow		Board.
Drifters)		
Business meetings/training	\$100 over 4 hours + \$50 security	\$100 over 4 hours + \$50 security
(Mon – Fri between 8am – 4pm)	deposit	deposit
(Non-taxable)	\$50 under 4 hours + \$50 security	\$50 under 4 hours + \$50 security
	deposit	deposit
Fundraisers –Non-profit	50% discount on hourly or all day	Not-applicable
organizations with CES#	rates	

Adopted this 11th day of September, 2017

Town of Pleasant Valley

Chairman

Attest - Clerk